

Church of Scientology Los Angeles Launches Monthly East Hollywood Neighborhood Cleanup

With pandemic restrictions predicted to end in June, Church of Scientology Los Angeles helps make East Hollywood safe with a series of monthly cleanups.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 19, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As Los Angeles inches back to normal and the economy continues to open, on Saturday 15 May a team of Volunteer Ministers from the Church of Scientology Los Angeles helped make East Hollywood more inviting for neighbors and visitors with the first of a series of monthly cleanups.

The volunteers collected 22 bags of trash and power washed stretches of sidewalk just a few blocks from the



Church of Scientology Los Angeles Volunteer Ministers held a neighborhood cleanup Saturday, May 15, to make East Hollywood more inviting to visitors and more pleasant for residents.

Scientology Church. With three major hospitals, numerous shops, takeouts and restaurants, and the Barnsdall Art Park, a UNESCO World Heritage Site, nearby, the volunteers decided to take the initiative to make the area clean and safe.

"This is a great neighborhood to live and work in," said Susanna Johansson, public affairs director for the Scientology Churches of Greater Los Angeles. "We invite anyone wishing to help to join the next neighborhood cleanup on June 12."

Volunteers receive a t-shirt and snacks and are invited to take part in a get-together after the cleanup to thank them for their hard work.

The next community activity organized by the Church of Scientology Los Angeles is a drive-thru food giveaway at 4800 West Sunset Blvd. on Saturday, May 29, from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. It is held in

partnership with the Guatemala Chamber of Commerce. All are welcome.

The iconic headquarters of the <u>Church</u> of <u>Scientology of Los Angeles</u> is designed to provide the ideal facilities for Scientologists on their ascent to higher states of spiritual freedom and to serve as a home for the entire community and a meeting ground of cooperative effort to uplift people of all denominations.

The Church of Scientology Los Angeles is featured in an episode of <u>Inside</u> <u>Scientology</u>, which first aired in March 2018 in the broadcast when Scientology ecclesiastical leader Mr. <u>David Miscavige</u> launched the Scientology Network on DIRECTV channel 320. The episode can be streamed on Scientology.tv and is available through mobile apps and via the Roku, Amazon Fire and Apple TV platforms.

For more information, visit the website of the Church of Scientology Los Angeles.

Media Relations Church of Scientology International +1 323-960-3500 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

The next East Hollywood neighborhood cleanup is scheduled for Saturday, June 12.



The Church of Scientology Los Angeles

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/541546717

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.